asstdiremp.mumbaisub@ese.maharashtra.g
ov.in/mumbaisuburbanrojgar@gmail.com 

mailto:addceo@mssds.in
mailto:addceo@mssds.in

1.2. Other Important Information Related to Bid 

Sr. 

No. 

Item Description 

1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) - 

Online 

Rs. 2,40,000 (Rupees Two Lacs Forty 
Thousand only) 

2. RFP Document Fee to be paid via 

Online Payment Gateway mode 

only. 

Rs. 28,500/- (Rupees Twenty Eight 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

3. Bid Validity Period One Hundred and Eighty (180) days from 

the date of opening of commercial 

proposal 

4. Last date for furnishing Performance 

Security to District Skill 

Development, Employment And 

Entrepreneurship Guidance Centre

[...]

this will be informed to all and will become part of the bid /RFP and information for the 

mailto:addceo@mssds.in
https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mahatenders.gov.in./
https://mahaswayam.gov.in/

same would be published on the e-Tendering portal. 

2.11. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
1. Bidders shall submit, EMD of Rs. 2,40,000 (Rupees Two Lacs Forty Thousand 

only)through Online e-Tendering Payment Gateway mode only. 

2. Unsuccessful bidder’s EMD will be returned within 60 days from the date of opening 

of the financial bid. The Bid Security, for the amount mentioned above, of the 

successful bidder would be returned upon submission of Performance Bank

[...]

of this envelope 

S No List of Documents 
Submitted 

(Yes/No) 

Document Name 

/ Page No. 

1 Bid Covering Letter   

2 

Scanned copy of EMD of Rs. 2,40,000 

(Rupees Two Lacs Forty Thousand only) 

& Online payment of Document Fee receipt 

of Rs. 28,500/- (Rupees Twenty Eight 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

3 
Power of Attorney in favor of Authorized 

Signatory 

11.1.1. Pre-Qualification Cover Letter 

(To be submitted on the letterhead of the bidder) 

Place 

Date 

To 

The 

Assistant Commissioner, 

District Skill Development Employment & Entrepreneurship Guidance Centre